

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2400. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX VI

VERIFYING TRANSMISSION, TORQUE CONVERTER, OTHER TORQUE TRANSFERRING COMPONENT AND ADDITIONAL DRIVELINE COMPONENT DATA

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2400. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Appendix 4

Other torque transferring components (OTTC) information document

Information document no.:	Issue: Date of issue: Date of Amendment:
---------------------------	--

pursuant to ...

[^{F1}OTTC type/family (if applicable):]

Textual Amendments

- F1** Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/318 of 19 February 2019 amending Regulation (EU) 2017/2400 and Directive 2007/46/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the determination of the CO₂ emissions and fuel consumption of heavy-duty vehicles (Text with EEA relevance).

...

0. GENERAL
- 0.1 Name and address of manufacturer
- 0.2 Make (trade name of manufacturer):
- 0.3 OTTC type:
- 0.4 OTTC family:
- 0.5 OTTC type as separate technical unit/OTTC family as separate technical unit
- 0.6 Commercial name(s) (if available):
- 0.7 Means of identification of model, if marked on the OTTC:
- 0.8 In the case of components and separate technical units, location and method of affixing of the EC approval mark:
- 0.9 Name(s) and address(es) of assembly plant(s):
- 0.10 Name and address of the manufacturer's representative:

PART 1

ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE (PARENT) OTTC AND THE OTTC TYPES WITHIN AN OTTC FAMILY

Parent OTTC	Family member		
	#1	#2	#3

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2400. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

F²0.0 GENERAL

- 0.1
- 0.2
- 0.3
- 0.4
- 0.5
- 0.6
- 0.7
- 0.8.
- 0.9.

Textual Amendments

F2 Deleted by [Commission Regulation \(EU\) 2019/318 of 19 February 2019 amending Regulation \(EU\) 2017/2400 and Directive 2007/46/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the determination of the CO₂ emissions and fuel consumption of heavy-duty vehicles \(Text with EEA relevance\).](#)

1.0 SPECIFIC OTTC INFORMATION

- 1.1 For hydrodynamic torque transferring components (OTTC) / retarder
 - 1.1.1 Outer torus diameter
 - 1.1.2 Torus width
 - 1.1.3 Blade design
 - 1.1.4 Operating fluid
 - 1.1.5 Outer torus diameter - inner torus diameter (OD-ID)
 - 1.1.6 Number of blades
 - 1.1.7 Operating fluid viscosity
- 1.2 For magnetic torque transferring components (OTTC) / Retarder
 - 1.2.1 Drum design (electro magnetic retarder or permanent magnetic retarder)
 - 1.2.2 Outer rotor diameter
 - 1.2.3 Cooling blade design
 - 1.2.4 Blade design
 - 1.2.5 Operating fluid

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2400. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- 1.2.6 Outer rotor diameter - inner rotor diameter (OD-ID)
- 1.2.7 Number of rotors
- 1.2.8 Number of cooling blades/blades
- 1.2.9 Operating fluid viscosity
- 1.2.10 Number of arms
- 1.3 For torque transferring components (OTTC)/hydrodynamic clutch
 - 1.3.1 Outer torus diameter
 - 1.3.2 Torus width
 - 1.3.3 Blade design.
 - 1.3.4 Operating fluid viscosity
 - 1.3.5 Outer torus diameter - inner torus diameter (OD-ID)
 - 1.3.6 Number of blades

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

No.:	Description:	Date of issue:
1	Information on OTTC test conditions	...
2	...	

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2400. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82\(18\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.3 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.4.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.5.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(iv\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 4 point 7.4 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 2.1 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(v\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.4.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.5.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(iv\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 1.4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 5 Appendix 6 point 2.1 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(4\)\(b\)\(vi\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 4 point 1.1 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(8\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(8\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 4 point 1.1 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(8\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 1.3 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 1.4.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 1s. 1 point 000.5 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 1.4.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 1.4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 2.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Annex 7 Appendix 5 point 2.1 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(6\)\(c\)\(v\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 1.3 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 1.4.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 4 table 11 word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 4 table 13 word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 4 table 15 word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 4 table 15 word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 1s. 1 point 000.6 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 2.1 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(iv\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 1.4.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 1.4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 8 Appendix 8 point 2.1 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83\(7\)\(d\)\(v\)](#)

- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. 2 point 2 omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(2)(b)(ii)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2 words inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(2)(b)(i)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 1.3 substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(i)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 1.5 image substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(iii)(aa)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 2.1 word substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(iv)
- Annex 6 Appendix 1 words omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(c)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 1.5 words omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(iii)(bb)
- Annex 6 Appendix 2 point 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(d)
- Annex 6 Appendix 3 point 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(d)
- Annex 6 Appendix 4 point 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(d)
- Annex 6 Appendix 5 point 8 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(d)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 1.4 words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(ii)
- Annex 6 Appendix 7 point 2.1 table words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(5)(e)(v)
- Art. 3(5) omitted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82(4)(a)
- Art. 3(16) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82(4)(b)
- Art. 3(20) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82(4)(c)
- Art. 10(1a) inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82(8)(b)
- Annex 10a para. 3(f) words inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(9)(a)
- Annex 10a para. 3(f) table words substituted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 83(9)(b)(c)
- Art. 12(8) inserted by S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 82(10)